
Sr. No. Student’s Name Father’s Name Univ. Roll No. Position

C-1 Kashish Sharma Basu Dev 202201501404180 10th position in SPU
1st in Aggregate(Overall) CGPA
2nd in Aggregate SGPA
2nd in ECONA314
2nd BC 3.2 (a)

Sr. No. Student’s Name Father’s Name Univ. Roll No. Position

S-1 Samriti Thakur G.R. Thakur 202201501403196 1st in SPU
1st in aggregate CGPA
1st in SGPA
1st in zoology major

Sr. No. Student’s Name Father’s Name Univ. Roll No. Position

BB-1 Piyush Mahajan Vikas Mahajan 20221501411024 4th in university merit
1st in Aggrigate Overall
1st in paper
502,503,601,602,603,604
2nd in 504

BB-2 Piyush Arora Manish Arora 20221501411046 6th in university merit
2nd in aggregate overall
1st in 501,504
2nd in 503,601,604

Sr. No. Student's Name Father's Name UniversityRoll No. Positions

1st Position in SPU
1st in Aggregate (Overall)

2nd in MC 401

1st in MC 402

2nd in MC 404 AF(A)

2nd in MPUB 406

2nd in MC 307

3rd position in SPU
2nd in aggregate (Overall)

2nd in 4th Sem.

1st in 3rd Sem.

1st in MC 404 MKT(A)

1st in MC 301

1st in MC 305

4th Position in SPU
3rd in Aggregate (overall)

1st in MC 402

1st in MC 404 AF(B)

1st in MC 306

2nd in MC 304

5th position in SPU
3rd in 3rd Sem.

1st in MC 401

1st in MC 403

Univeristy Merit Position for Session 2024-25

MC-4 Shailja Thakur Tej Singh 202301501430037

MC-3 Vandana Kumari Prem Singh 202301501430032

MC-2 Kusum Lata Lal Man 202301501430036

Class:  B.Com. 3rd Year                                                             Session: 2025-26

Class:  BSc 3rd Year (Medical)                                            Session: 2025-26

Class: BBA                                                                    Session: 2022-2025 (Pass out)

Class:  M. Com. 3rd & 4th Semester                                                        Session: 2025-26

MC-1 Reeta Devi Dhameshwar 202301501430025



2nd in MC 301

1st in MC 404 AF(A)

1st in MC 304

1st in MC 305

6th position in SPU
3rd in 4th Sem.

2nd in MC 402

1st in MC 403

1st in MC 404 MKT (B)

8th position in SPU

2nd   in MC 404 AF (B)

1st in MPUB 406

9th position in SPU
3rd in 4th Sem.

2nd in 3rd Sem.

2nd in MC 404 MKT (A)

2nd in MC 404 MKT (B)

2nd in MC 301

1st in MC 303

10th position in SPU

1st in 4th Sem.

1st in MC 405

1st in MPUB 406

1st in MC 406

Sr. No. Student's Name Father's Name University Roll No. Positions

ME-1 Tanu Sharma Sh. Param Dev 202301501424007 First Position in SPU
First in Overall Aggregate
First in 4th  Semester
First in 3rd Semester
First in ECON241, 242, 243,
245, MTTGE-02 (GE), 234
Second in ECON232, 233

ME-2 Pallavi Sh. Kesar Singh 202301501424003 6th Position in SPU                         
Second in Overall Aggregate
Second in 4th  Semester
Second in ECON243
First in MTTGE-02 (GE) First in 
ECON232

ME-3 Priyanjli Sh. Manjeet Singh 202301501424004 7th Position in SPU                   
Third in Overall Aggregate
Third in 4th  Semester
Second in ECON245
First in MTTGE-02 (GE) Second in 
3rd Semester First in ECON231, 233

ME-4 Priyanka Sh. Manmohan 202301501424005 8th Position in SPU                 
Second in ECON241, 242
Second in MHIN405 (GE) First in 
ECON231

Class:  MA Economics                                                                                                                                                    Session: 2024-25

MC-8 Dev Raj Sagar Dass 202301501430009

MC-7 Shagun Tapinder Singh 202301501430027

MC-6 Dimple Kumari Bhima 202301501430011

MC-5 Diya Achhar Singh 202301501430012



ME-5 Varsha Kumari Sh. Rajneesh Kumar 202301501424013 10th Position in SPU           First 
in  ECON245
First in MTTGE-02 (GE)

Sr. No. Student's Name Father's Name University Roll No. Positions

MEN-1 Shivam Chauhan Sh. Sukhram Chauhan 202301501420027 5th Position in SPU
1st in overall aggregate
2nd in MENG 401
First in MTTGE02
2nd  in  3rd Semester
1st in  MENG  308,
Second  in  MENG  302, 303,
304

MEN-2 Shivangi Sh. Uttam Chand 202301501420016 8th Position in SPU
2nd  in  Overall aggregate
3rd in  4th  Semester
2nd   in   MENG 402, 404
1st in MTTGE02
1st in 3rd Semester
1st in  MENG  301, 303, 304,
308

Sr. No. Student's Name Father's Name University Roll No. Positions

MH-1 Yamuna Devi Sh. Gauri Dutt 202301501421033 3rd in SPU
1st in Overall Aggregate
1st in 4th semester
2nd in 3rd semester
1st in Paper 301, 401
2nd in Paper 405

MH-2 Tarun Sharma Sh. Santosh 202301501421032 4th in SPU
2nd  in Overall Aggregate,
2nd in 4th semester
1st in 3rd semester
1st in paper 302, 303, 304
2nd in Paper 301, 305, 402

MH-3 Priyanka Devi Sh. Ramel Singh 202301501421022 10th position in SPU

Sr. No. Student's Name Father's Name University Roll No. Positions

MM-1 Muskan Sh. Mohan Singh 202301501439010 1st in SPU,
1st in aggregate overall
2nd in 3rd sem
1st in 4th sem
1st M-301, 303, 402A, 403, 401,
405A
2nd  M-305A, 404A

MM-2 Priya Kumari Sh. Brij Lal 202301501439029 2nd in SPU,
2nd in aggregate overall
1st in 3rd Semester
1st M-304A, 305A
2nd  M-303

MM-3 Sapna Kumari Sh. Kehar Singh 202301501439030 3rd in SPU,
3rd in aggregate overall
3rd in  4th sem,
2nd M-403, 302, 301, 402

Class:  M.Sc. Mathematics                                                                                                                                            Session: 2024-25

Class:  MA English                                                                                                                                               Session: 2025-26

Class: M.A. Hindi                                                                                                                                                            Session: 2025-26



MM-4 Bhanu Priti Sh. Naresh Kumar 202301501439004 5th in SPU,
3rd in  3rd Semester
2nd in  4th Semester
1st M-404A,
2nd  M-304A, 405A

MM-5 Simran Thakur Sh.Ranjeet Singh 202301501439012 4th in SPU
1st in M-302

MM-6 Pratigya Sharma Sh.Pradeep Kumar
Sharma

202301501439028 6th in SPU
2nd in M-401

MM-7 Kanak Sh.Rakesh Kumar 2.02302E+14 7th in SPU

MM-8 Deepanshu Gopal 2.02302E+14 8th in SPU

Sr. No. Student's Name Father's Name University Roll No. Positions

MP-1 Twinkle Kumari Sh. Gopal Singh 202301501425033 1st Position in SPU Overall
Aggregate, (Gold Medallist)
1st in 3rd Semester
1st in 4th Semester
1st in paper 301, 302, 303,  304,
401, 402

MP-2 Meera Devi Sh. Chander Mani 202301501425013 2nd Position in SPU Overall
3rd  in 3rd Semester,
1st in paper 405

MP-3 Nageena Kumari Sh. Rajneesh Kumar 202301501423014 5th Position in SPU
3rd  in 4th Sem
2nd in paper 401, 402

MP-4 Chaman Lal Sh. Chhape Ram 202301501425026 6th position in SPU
1st in 4th Sem
1st in paper 405
2nd in paper 302

MP-5 Sangeeta Devi Sh. Prakash chand 202301501425019 10th position in SPU
2nd in paper 401 , 405

Class:  MA Political Science 3rd & 4th Semester                                                                                                                                    Session: 2024-25


